TOWN OF MARBLEHEAD

Recreation & Parks Department

Recreation and Parks Meeting Minutes
06/11/13

NOTE: The following is 2 summary of matters submitted at a meeting of the Recreation and Parks Commission in accordance
with M.G.L Chapter 39 and the Massachusetts Open Meeting Laws. Meetings are often recorded and tapes used as an aid.

1) Cali to order: Chip Osborne called the 06/11/13 meeting to order at 7:00 PM.
2} Attendance:
a) Present {constituting 2 quorum): Chip, Linda, Jerry, and Bob (7:28 PM).
b) Absent; Derek.
3) Minutes of last meetings: Motion made and seconded to approve the minutes of the 05/22/13 meeting; all in favor.

4) Appearances:
a) Jeff Martin, Marblehead Fire Dept. Appeared to discuss MDA fund raising proposal (attached). After discussion:

i) Motion made and seconded to approve proposal as requested; all in favor.

fi) Motien made and seconded to approve Brendan asking the Finance Department to allow part of the beach parking fees
collected on July 6, 2013 to be donated to the MDA, all in favor.

b) Scott Miller, Haley and Ward Inc: Appeared to discuss the findings from the survey and borings at Reynolds’ Playground
(attached). After discussion, Board agreed that the next step is to create a conceptual master plan with estimates of prices
to begin the fund raising process. Brendan will discuss the next steps with the Town Planner,

5) OQrganization of Board: Motion made and seconded to appoint Chip as Chairman; all in favor. Appeointment of Co-chairman
tabled until Derek is in attendance.

6} Reports (see attached). Addendum:

a) Jim’s: Absent, report tabled. Brendan distributed a spreadsheet with updated recreation program numbers for the Board's
information (see attached). '

b) Brendan’'s:

i)  Motion made and seconded to award the contract for the Deversux Beach Float Hauler position to Dave Haley from
August 2013 to July 2014 pending receipt of the $2000.00 fee and proof of insurance; all in favor.

i) Motion made and seconded to allow Brendan to change Community Center summer evening hours as he sees fit; all in
favor,

iy Motion made and seconded to approve purchase of the “Q-Star” security camera system with 2 decoys as listed in the
guote {attached); all in favor.

iv) Board agreed a plaque or plagues at Memorial Park thanking the Shattuck family for the generous donations to the
renovation are appropriate.

7) ©Old Business: See Brendan’s report. Other:

a) Bob: Status of clean up and benches at Shell at Riverhead? Brendan is still coordinating it as a possible Eagle Scout
project. He is planning on having beach maintenance staff clean up/weed area if scout project doesn’t pan out.
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8) New Business: See Brendan’s report. Other:

a)

b)

c)

Correspondence (attached): The following attached permit applications were moved and approved pending receipt of any
required fees and/or insurance:

i) Colton Dana — use of Seaside Park baseball field: Fees waived.

iy Saint Stephens Church — use of beach: Fees waived.

i) Teresa Donovan — use of Bud Omne rink: approved as requested.

Linda:

i) “Grown-ups 2" is being debuted in Revere. MCC has tickets for sale with all proceeds going to the MCC.
ii) Youth Lacrosse requested field usage. Brendan is coordinating; will be after Juty 15™,

Chip: Informed the board that he and Brendan are working on an athletic field’s plan that includes compiling field usage data
to allow future planning of allocating money and resources.

Brendan: Informed the Board he received a Bench request for Stramski Park. Board in general agreement it shouldnt be a
problem; no further action taken.

9) Timekeeping: Meeting Adjourned: 9:05 PM. The next meeting is TBD.

Aftachments: Meeting Notice and Agenda; Letter (1); survey results (1); spreadsheet (1); report with attachment (1); permit
requests (3}.



DATE POSTED:
Tows Clerk Use Only
MEETING _N@TICE & AGENDA
POSTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONSOF MGL 30A §§18-25
Recreation and Parks Commission
Namé of Board/Committee
Address of Meeting: _Community Center, 10 Humphrey Street Room: Conference Room
Tuesday June 11 2013 7-00 PM
Day of week Month Date Year Time

Agenda or Topics to be discussed listed below (That the chair reasonably anticipates wll be discussed)

Approval of minutes from May 22, 2013 meeting
Superintendent of Recreation and Parks and Recreation Supervisor reports

Appearance: 7:05 p.m. - Scott Miller - Haley & Ward to discuss Reynolds
Playground

1. Recreation Program updates

Next Meeting: TBD

THIS AGENDA IS SUBJECT TQO CHANGE

Chairperson__Chip Osborne

Posted by:  Brendan Egan
Date: 6/7/13




Jason R. Gilliland
Chisf

One QOcean Avenue « Marblehead, Massachusetis 01945
781-631-0142 « 781-631-0540 Fax

To: Park and Recreation Department
From: Marblehead Fire Fighters, Local 2043
Topic: Muscular Dystrophy Association Fundraising

Dear Park and Recreation,

On behalf of Marblehead Fire Fighters, Local 2043, T would like to ask for you assistance
in an important and essential matter of fire fighters across the country. Since 1954 the
Muscular Dystrophy Association (MDA) and the International Association of Fire
Fighters (IAFF) have teamed up in aims of raising money for Muscular Dystrophy. The
IAFF is the largest and strongest supporter and advocate for the neuromuscular diseases.

The Local 2043 is asking for your help this year. With you permission we would like
position a group of fire fighters from the Marblehead Fire Department on Saturday July
6™ at the Deveraux Beach entrance where we will be fundraising in attempt to “fill the
boot.” Last year alone, the MFD raised $16,604.00, placing the town 8™ in the entire state
of Massachusetts. In 2013, we have nearly doubled that amount and to this date have
raised close to $30,000.00! Your help is vital to this cause!

Your assistance in this matter is greatly appreciated by the Marblehead Fire Fighters as a
whole and will not be forgotten.

Sincerely,

Fire Fighter Jeff Martin
MDA Representative



Halfey ang ¥ ine.

o
Civil and Environmenia! Engineers

sotiont Sesvice and Englneering Excelionce.. Sinve 18877

June 11, 2011

Marblehead Recreation and Parks Commission
* 10 Humphrey
Marblehead, MA

Reynolds Playground Master Planning
Existing Conditions

Re:

Dear Commission Members:

Enclosed please find one copy of boring logs completed by Technical Drilling Services Inc., soil
analysis done by Yankee Engineering and Testing Inc., Wetland Memo, and a plan of the park.

Very truly yours,
HALEY AND WARD, INC.

Scott A. Miller, P.E.
President

JiMarblehead\Letters'\569-001

632 Great Road, Suite 200, Maywnard, ¥

& T 54-2087

Fhone: ($78) B4B-8625

Ematl hwi@hsieyward. com

+ Web: www.halseyward.com



Technical Drilling Services, Ine.

P.0. Box 10/2 Peter Drive, Sterling, MaA 01584
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Linc Street 63 Great Road FENISHDATE TWELLTYPE L I WELY DEFTH HOLE TYFE o
Marbichead, MA Wmamrd, BA AT, o wel Wo well EEr e
e Mo Spp SN TR R R e 2 : B
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Teshnical Drilling Services. Inc.

P.0. Box 1072 Peter Drive, Sterling, MA 01564

TEL (078) 422-0005 FAX {578) 422-0006

DRILLER: INSPECTOR: i

SITE L OC T LRI - BEARTDRTE FOTR L DERTH S
Reyrolds Playgrouad Baley-& Ward 471715 : 35 3
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Mumber Sample Blows From' | To m

. i [ )
B-1 [ 3 243 17 Div. brown, very loose lopsoii
3.5°
Endof B-2/ auger Refiisal 21 3.5°
“Hiseel] instalied
Watdr ol 3> upon corpletion
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140 BB, Wefalling 307 on 27 0. Sampler ) Trace: Wetald L, The stratification lies represent fhe approxinate
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Technical Drilling Services. Ine.

[SEMPLED ;

P.0. Box 1042 Peter Drive, Sterlmg, MA 01564

TEL (0783422:0005 FAX (B78) #422-0005°

DEILLER: IMSPECTOR:
CSITCLOCATIeRT o Rt START ; W ANRR S
Reynelés Playground Ealey s Ward [ &
Line Sirezt 63 Great oad WELLDEPEIL HOLETYPE
Marbietead MA S hlazmard, AA P wel T T
Baiple Hamitier Ein s 3 Trop 2475 :
gt
Sample | Depthof | Casing Deépth it Feet BowsPeré™on | Recovery | SOIL DESCRIPTION
Number | Sample | Blews | ™o T To e
>
S.-1 -2 2-1-1-2 20 Dry, brswr, veryloese, lopsoil
2!
=
B2 5.7 =y 147 Wet. gray, very kiose: fing sand.and silt
7 3
18 a
A3 19712 IR 10" ‘Wet, aray, very todse; fine.san@und silt
12° .
Yl ol B-2/Auger ReNgl ot 10
Towel ingulled
Water al 5’ upon completion
2
PENETRATION RESISTANCE FROPORTIONS USHED: REMARKS:
140 LB, Wifalling 30" on 2° 0.1 Sampler Teace: D%ato BB L, The stratification Hines represent the approxifma
Ciohesionless Density (Blowsf, Caligsive Congistenty (Blovwsi it ; ) boundary between soil fypes and the transition tmay'he
. ittie; 1095 T 206 3
‘eryloose 04 very soft -2 o . gradual, |
lnase 59 spfl . 24 Some: 20% to3M%
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dense 3049 Filig 4:15 And: 3356 fo 50% thnes gnd under-conditions stated on the'baring logs.
very dense S Very stiff 16-34 Flucnirations is the level of the grovadwater may eceur
Hard ES L due 14 ofler factery {han those present st the time
measurements yeremmade.
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Techmica] Drilling Sarvices. Inc.

P.0. Pox 10/2 Peter Drive, Sterling, MA 01564

TEL (978) 4220005 TAX (978).422-0006

INSPEC TOR:
CELTERE L STAET AT T HOBRNG
Reynoids Piayground Haley & Ward ATHS Bty :
Line Street 63 Creat Road $ FINESH DAty CWELL TYVE ’%%ff}ii..i.» LEPTH E%{}LL}‘:P%Z
Marbichesd M Mavnard, &TA 41743 o wei[ Noweik EEE
FEile Haomny 0 e HropSiE ;- v ® AL e e
Sample | Depthof | Caslng Depth in Feet: B‘!W‘P?;z;""n Recovery | SOIL DESCRIPTION
Humber | Sample | Blows “Trom | 1o kit
T
1 4.2 2-344-1 & Dry, bravn, . very loose topsoil
7
=
52 .7 CWH &4 Vary loase, fire said and-organics
D
1%
53 19°-12” 2-24-8 o Wet, gray, very loose finesand and sill
12
End of B-47Augét Refusal 8613
Ne well instalted
‘Water at 6" upon completion
PENETRATION RESISTANCE FROPORTIONS USED: REMARKS:
140 LB, Wt.falling 30° on 2* G.D. Sampler “Trace: DAoL 1, The strafification Hnes represent the epproyimate
Cohgsiontess Density (Blowsi S i ] Tittder 10% 1o 20% otz between 501 types and the trensition maybe
very loose 44 very soff 02 gragusl,
"1 loost 39 goft T3 | somel | 20% t035% )
medium dense  19-29 medium stiff S8 »  Water ievel readings have been made in thie.drill holes of
dense 30-49 st 9I5| AaE A3 to 30% tirnes and ursder condzions stated on theboring logs.
very dense 55+ Very stiff 16-38 Fluctrations in the level of the groundwatermay occur
. Hard 3 due b sther Sictors than those present st the ime
meassrements wers made.
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‘ SAMPLED

|
Technical Drilling Services. Ine.
P.G. Box 102 Peter Dirive, Sterling, MA 01564 TEL (678)422-0005 FAX {978) 422-0006
ERILLER INSFEOTORY
ST O CAHON - PCEIENTC T LT SEARTOATY L TO W DEPTH 1
Reyaoids Flayground Hgtey & Ward 113 1.5 ]
Tine Strect €3 Toreat Road TRIRIEH DA TR, WELL DRPIH -] HOLE ThPE
Murblehead, A “Mayrard, MA A543 Tiwed Howell 4 RA,
Sample tamen TR0 L L T Briee Hem e - Drop T
Sample | Bepthipf | Casing Depth in Feet HowPersmon | Recovery | SOIL BESCRIFTION
Nomber | Ssmple | Blows Trom Ta o i
[N
B4l [ s 2-4.3.3 8" Dry. brown, very loosetopsoil
=
B2 51 2.2.3-3 3" - Wik, dark browm, very locic fine sand and argante sitt:
7
16*
8.3 iy-12° 2-1-1-2 9% Wot, black, very louse oreaaic poal
] 12" F X
15 3
54 13507 42120017 o Wet, gy very dense swd and gravel, sone westhered rock
17
End of B-5/Auger Refusal at 17
nowellinstalled
Wateral 3° npon completion
FENETRATION RESISTANCE ” PROFORTIONS USED: | REMARKS:
140 LB, Wi falling 30" en 2* 0.1, Sampler e MOWIOR |, The gralification Ties represent tie gpprogimate
: 1 i) i . i boundary between soil types and the fransition may be
%% to20% | Y he fransi 3y
very loose 04 very soft 0-2 e st i pradual.
louse 38 soft 24 Some: 209 1035% |
mediun derse  10-29 - mdeim ST 58 ‘s Water level readings have been raade in dhe drill holes of
dense 2049 . stiE 9-13 At 35% fo 3% - limes and under conditions stated on,the bering logs,
yery dense 384 Very siill 1630 ] Fluctuations.in the level of the groundwater may occur
- Hard 314 dué to other factors than those present &t thie imé
measurerents Were made.
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Technical Drilling Services. Inc.

P.0. Box 1072 Peber Drive, Sterling, MA 01564

TEL (978y422-0005 FAX (978)422-0006

BRILIER: INSPECTOR:
R R e e STARS DRTE, T HOLE NG, - | TOTREAEPIt
Feyasids Piaveround Raley & Ward 47153 B-18 12,5
Ling Street 63 {3reat Road FENESHDATE WELLTYPE WELL DEFTHE
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 Bhweste Hasmer B R L o Propzd”
Sumple | Depihiof | fasig Teepth in Feel Twwiasm | Recovery | SOIL DESCRIFIION
Nomber | Sample | Blows Tram 1 Ta e
o
5-1 o 2-3-3-2 & Dy, browrs, very loose fop soil
g
=
52 37 3-2:2:3 5 T7ct; dark brover, very Joose Tide sand:and st irace organics:
e
16
5.3 10°-324 2.1.8:1 2 Wat, biack. very'loose organic peal.
2"
End ofB-1 at 12
W well metalied
Walet"at 53* upon completion
PENETRATICN RESISTANCE PROPORIIONS USED: | REMARKS:
140 LB, G falling 30 on 2° G0 Sampler . Trace: emiro1o% Lo gy safifieation lines represent the approximate
Cohesiontess Density BlowsiLy Cohesive Consistency (Blows/t) Littie: 10% 16 20% L boundarybetween soil types and the transition may'be
very loose 44 very soft 02 T gradudl,
Tobse 58 Soft T4 | some:  20% to33% ’ '
médinn dense  10-79 mediim st 3-8 ‘o Water level readings have been made in the drifl holés of
dense 3649 Piiig 813 And: 35% to 50% times and uruler conditions stated ot thebaring logs,
wory dense 39+ Veory stiff 16-30 Fluctuatinns in the level of ths groundwaler may oocny
Hard 3+ due t6 ather factors then fhose present githe timeé
measuicrients were mads:

Page §of 15



:

i

Technicsl Drilling Services. Inc.

ISAMPLED I

P.0. Box 1072 Peter Drive, Sterling, MA 01564

TEL {$783422-0005 FAX (978) 422-0006

IRILLER: - INSPECTOR:
SSHTEROCARIRRE - - CREEE - BYARTE L HOBRNGE
Reynolds Playgroung Haley 4 Vard 4i1%13 B-28
Ling Sueet 42 Great Rowd FENESH ] WELLTERE SWELL DEPTH: (pHOLE TYPH
Marbighead, A Mevpard MA EA T Howell Mowel CHS
gl Hawwed, 0 W0lb - Tk 30T R R N TR e 347 et
Sample | Depthof | Casing Depth in Feef. mﬁ;z;wl Recovery | SOIL DESCRIPTION
Nomber | Sample | Blows From 1 To koo
0’ -
51 0-2° . 1-i-£-1 i Dry, brown. very loose (0ps0T
=
5 .
S-2 3.7 WH2® 25 Wet. brewn, very loose orgafsic peat
¥ :
3y
s3 10120 2-2-3-2 28 Wel, black. yery'loose organic peat
13
End of B.25at 12"
No well instalied
Water at 3 unon complelion
PEMETR ATION RESISTANCE PROPORTIONS USED: REMARKS:
140 LB. Wifalfing 307 on 2 Q.. Samgler Trer el ¥ L, e gyatification fines represent the approximate
Cohesionfess Density (Blows/it) Cohesive Consistency Blows/fy | o, 109 40209 boundary berween s0ii types and the transition may be
very loose 0-4 very soft 0-2 T gradual.
lotse 59 saft 4 Some: | 2% loaste .
mediom dense 1029 medium sl 5-8 o Water level readingshave been made in the drili holes of
dense 30-49 stiff 9-15 At 350 t0.50% times sed under conditions stated on the boring Jogs. -
very dense 5%+ Very suff 16-30 Finctuations in the level of the groondwater may sceur
Eard 314 due to other factors than those present at tie time
mitasirements were mads.
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Technical Drilling Services. Inc.

[EAMPLED

P.. Box 1072 Peter Drive, Sterling, MA 01564

TEL {978y 422-0003

FAXN (978} 422-0006

OO T L, TGEART DATE . HOLE N0y o 8 PO AT DEFTH | NUATRR TANEE,
Fewmsids Playground "Haley & Ward 41913 158 12 3
Line Sweet €3 Great Boad CERNEL A TR L TYR WELLDEE I | ;
Muarblebend, MA Muvpard, MA P well Nuwell 4 %7 HEA
; ik LR L R
Sample | Depthof | Casing Depihin Feet, BuwsPers”sn' | Recovery | SOIL BESCRIPTION
Number | Sample | Blows From & To m
I
Sl or-2° 2-1-1-2 e Dy, brown, very ] pose topsol
7
3
B2 3.7 §-2-1-1 b et brown, vervicese, fine sand
e
7
16
23 107127 WH 24" Wt dark browl, very lonss-organic peyl
i
| Endof B3-S at 12" uposi completion
Nowwell instalied
Waier 21 6° upon campletion
PENETRATION RESISTANCE FROPORTIONS USED: REMARKS:
140 1B, Wefalling 30" on 2° O, Samypler Trace; DIIOICK L, |pe wratificaiion Tines Sepresent e approxiniate
Cahesionless Density (Plows/ it Cobegive Conststend lowsifiy | e 10% 5.20% boundarybetwean $0il types and the iransition may be
vary foose 04 very sofl 62 ' gradual.
loose 5.9 sjoﬁ" 24 Some: 95 1035%

“medivm dense  10-29 medinm stiff 58 »  Watel fovel reudings have been made'r the 9rill holes'of
dense 30-49 siiff 913 And: 3% o 50% times and vnder conditions stated on the boring logs.
Very dense 39+ Verystiff 1639 Fhucluations & the Iovel of the groundwater gy ocser

Hard 31+ due to other fsetors than those present gt thetime
measremsnts were-made.
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Technical Drilling Services.

Ing.

P.Q. Box 102 Pefer Drive, Sterling, MA (1564

TEL (978) 422-0045

FAX {878) 422-0008

DEILLER: INSPECTOR:
BITELOCATION TERIENT 3 ARTDATE E
Reynouds Plaveround Haley & Ward : 12
Line Sireel . 63 Great Roud WELLTEPE EF«’EEL HIEEEEE
Marbichend MA Maypard, M4 T well 1 Hoowell
“Summple TLanHier e e BT TR Biop 34*
Smnplo | Depiof | Cadng | Depihin Feel ] PPmZes-m | Recovery | SOIL DESCRIFTION
Number | Sample | Blows Trom 1 To oty :
g -
B 3 2-2:4-3 4 | Dry. brown, very Joose topsoll
e -
52 .7 L.3a=1 3" e, hrown, very Iopse, fne saitd. some prgenicpeat
kil ]
1y .
53 10°-127 1-E-32 5" Wot, black. very losseorganic peat.
i2*
End-ofB-2at 2™
Mo wellinstalled
Waterat 3" upon complelion
PEMETRATION RESISTANCE PROPGRETONS USED: REMARKS:
140 LB, Wi falling 307 on 2" O.D>. Sampiér Trace: 8%1610% |, The yalification lings represent the approximate
Cohesionless Density (Blows/ ) Clliesive Consistency {Blows/f | .. 10% (020% boundary between soif types and the transition may be
wvery loose -4 vary soft 6-2 graduai.
lobse 58 soft 2.4 Some: 20% 16359
mrediom dense 1029 medium stiff 3-8 e Water level readingshave been made i the drill hales of
dense 30-49 aiff S35 Auh: 350 fo 804 times and under conditions Sated on thebaoring logs.
yery dense 38+ Very stifl 16-30 Fachiations in the level of the groundwatermay ocour
Hard 31+ due to-ofher factors thin thoke present 41 the time
moasuréments were mage.
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Technical Drilling Services. Ine,

P.C. Box 1072 Peter Drive, Sterling, MA. 01564

TEL {9783 422-0003

FAX (978 422-0006

BRIT.LER: INSERCTQR:
CSEEE LOCATION . (G121 e N T STaR TR CAILOTALL L WATERTAREL
Reynoids Playeround Haley & Ward 473831 B-5% i 5
Line et 63 Great Road DATE AEELL DERIE ROLE TYPE:
Rarbeiread. MA Mavnard, A4 13 : Trswel] s ¥ HSA
ey e T R T Do ey e ER L :
Sample | Depihof | Casing Depilr i, Feet: Bwwrers'm | Recovery [ SOIL DESCREPTION
Namber | Sample | Biows From 5 To ey
; e .
S-1 FEA - 2-3-1-1 57 Wet, biowr, wery'loose Lopseil
2% -
£l
S 3.7 3-3-7.8 8" P, brow, leose, fine to med. sand, tace silt
7 :
10
S 10°-12" 2412002 ki Wt _pray, very loose wedihered rock
12° ’
Eod of B-38at T§*
No well installed
Water ab 3 1upon complebion
PENETRATICNRESISTANCE EROPGRTIONS USED: REMARKS:
140 LB, Wifaliing 30" on 2* G.ID. Samgpler Trage: Weto 6% |, The rafification lines represent the approximate
Cohesionless Densitv (Blows/ft.) Cohesive Consistency Blowsfly | .. 109 i 20% heamdary between soil types and the ransition may be
Nery Jose 44 very soft o2 gradual.
laase 58 T osdft 24 Somer 20% 10.35%
mediyn dense  16-29 medium siff 3-8 «  Waierievel readings have been made in the deil] heles of
dense 3049 SifF 9-15 Amk 33 to.30%e times and under conditions stated on the boring logs.
wery dafse 39+ Very stiff 16-30 Fluctuations in the lovel of the groundwatermay ocsar
Hard 51+ due (o bihier faclors then those present at ke time
measirements were made.
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Technical Drilling Services. Ine.

[SAMPLED

P.G. Box 1072 Peter Drive, Sterling, MA. 01564

TEL {97%) 432-0005  FAX (978) 4220006

DEILLER: INSPECTOR:
RITEEDCA TN COTEENE T B T 0 o S et o
Feynoids Playground Haley & Ward 417 B-6-5
Line Steeet 63 Great Rosd FUNESH DATE HUWELLTYEE HOLETYPE
Marbiehend, MA Muvnard, MA 1173 . Newell
[ Sinvmie Havameh AT ] R e Ty
Sample | Depthof | Casing Depih in Feet E"“‘S?'fi;’;m Recovery | SQILDESCRIPTION
i AR
. Number | Sample | Blows From To Hfenmer
T —
5.1 072 3-5-6-2 i Dry, brown. loose topseil
7
5= 1
B3 5.7 10-14-14-23 1 11 Wel, gray, medinm dense, fing sand, trace st
F
End of B-6/Auger Refusal at 3°
o well mgailed
‘Water at 3” upon compistion
PENETRATION RESISTANCE PROPORIIONS TISED: REMARKS:
14015, Wefaling 30" on 2 O.D. Samgler Trace: Wewd®e 1L qhe woetification Hines reprosent th gpproximate
sesionless Density Blowsy ) Cohesive Congi 2 Littte: 19% 1020% bansidary between soil rypes anig S transition may be
very loose 04 very soft 0-2 grachdl,
laose 5.3 soft © 2-4 Some: 2094 fo 35%
mediun: dense  10-29 needium st 58 e Water level readings have bee made in the 4rill heles of
dense 30-49 siff 815 And: 5% 10:50% tinzes andunder conditions statell on the boring logs.
wery dense 59+ Very stiff 16-30 Flzcimations in the level of the groundwater may ocour
Hard 31+ due to other factors than those prisent at the Gme
mensurements were made.
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Technical Drilling Services. Inc.

P.O. Box 1072 Peter Drive, Steding, MA 01584

TEL (978) 422-0003

FAX [078)422-0006

INSPECTOR:
CCLIERE STARY AR L HOlL b T TEPT ] WA Rl A EE
Révninids Fiavgromd Haley & Vard 418713 E-75 o 5
Line Street 43 Great Road FE‘\E‘SEH}‘;T Ea WELL TERE CWELL AR TR HOLETYPE
Marblehend, MA Mayaure. MA ERT] Tiwet] Naoweil ERA
| Sdmpie Hamelgl Errap 365, Diive DERRERSY D300 Drop 24700
Sanple | Depthed | Casng Depiih in Feet BWPK:;%:M - Recovery § SOIL BESCRIPTION
E - T
Mamiber Sample Blows From To gi}imivi
el
3-1 -2 o 2331 8 Dy, brown, very Looge 1psoil
Ex
3+
32 5°-7 13-32-43-17 g Tet, pray, gense, modrii $amid:End cobbies, seme S
T
End-6f B-7S/ Auger Refusal A 9‘ '
No well instalted
Wareral 5 upots comptetion
PENETRATIONRESISTANCE FROPORTIONS TISETH REMARKS:
140 LB, Wi falling 30" on2” OD. Sampler | e Wet e 1y The srmtification TmesTepresent the approximate
Cohesionlegs Density (Bigwait Cohesive Congiglenev (Blowsfiy { o 105 102055 boundary befween sofl Types and the transition midy be
very loose 04 wery soft 0:2 ) ' gradual.
- Joose 59 S0ft. ’ Figd “Some: 0% to 35%h
medium dense  10-29 mediam il - . »  Water level readingshave been mede-in the drill holes of
dense: 30-49 siff kil At 3304 to S0 times and wder conditions slated on the boring Jogs.
wery dense 294+ Very siiff 1630 Fincluations in e leve! of the proundwater may occur
Hard 3+ due to oiher factors thar those present at the time
megsuremnenls were nsade.
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Technics] Drilling Services. Inc,

P.O. Box 1072 Peter Dnive, Sterding. MA 01564

TEL (97814220005 FANX [978) 422-00086

DR LER: INSPECTOR:
BTERLOCA TIONL CCLIENT STARERARE. 2 HOLE Mo FEOFATOEPTH | SEATER TARL
Reynaids Playground Haley & Yard ER YRS B8 o k3
LTme Hreel 63 Ureat Fond FIRESHE BATE SELL TUVPE P WELLDEFTE :HQLE ¥
Marblehead Ma “Mapvard, Ma EHESE Tawedl T vwetl 4 WTHEA
Nfinnic Himicef L Divon B6Y S o Pedve FindRgeR St T : ;
Sample | Pepith-of | Casing Brepth in Feet W?l?:;;w : Recovery | SOIL DESCRIPTION
Muwmber | Sample Blows From To I
o :
B8-1 S 1-1-1-2 16" Dry, brown. ‘very lonse topsoil
=
W
52 B 13-22-18.23. 1 4% Wet. eray, snied. densg, ined. sand and silt; sonie gravel
e
Evd of B85/ Aiger Rgiml aly
WNowell ingtalied
Fpterat 3' ppon compigioin
PENETRATIGN RESISTANCE PROPORTIONS USED: REMARKS:
140 LB. Wi falfing 30" on 2" O.D. Sampler Trase: WEWIME L. The sratification fines represent the approSimate
Cohestonless Density (Biowsh, Cohesive Consistency il 199 10209 bounilary bebweer sil types 2od the fransitibn may be
veryloose 04 very-soft gradual.
aose 59 saft Some 0% o3 )
medium dense  10-2% medium i s Water level readings have been made in the drifl holes of
 dense . 3049 siff And 25% o 50% timex and umder conditions stated on the boring logs.
very dense 55+ Very stiff Flucuations in the level of the groundwatermay occor
: Hard due to other factors than those present atthe time
mcasuremets Tere made,
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Technical Drfling Services. Inc.

P.0. Box 1072 Peter Diive, Sterling, MA 01564 TEL (97834220005 FAX {978)422-0005
DRILLER: INSFECTOR:
[ STERLOCATIONT £ USTART DATE
Leynolds Playground Tigley-& Yiard /18415
Tine Sreet €3 Ureat Roid TS DATE e RET S
NMarblehewl MA Mindsd, MA ATELE : T well
Bunpls Haml R B : Drive Vhamher] U CBRERy 00 - Brap 2400
Sample | Depthof | Casing Degpth in Feel BW"&:-:; m | Recovery | SOILDESCRIPTION
Number | Sample | Blows Trom 1 fo f Seadided
o
541 3'-2° - ) ) | 2-2-2-2 o Dry, zray, very ioose, med. sand, some sill, race Lopsoil
= -
5 :
B2 5-7 ) 1 WHEET 3 Wet. gray, very loose. fine sand and silt
7 ) -
Endof B-HS{Anger Refirsal 21 7
Nowsil installed
Water ol 5 upon compleiion
PENETRATION RESISTANCE PROPORTIONS USED: REMARKS:
14015, Wifalling 35" on 2" D1, Samplér race: Oetwif 1, The strmification linesrepresust the approximete
Cohesionless Deneity Digwsih Cohesive Consist } | Lite: 1084 10.20% boumdary betweern seiltypes aned the trasition sy be
very loose 04 verysoft X v gradual.
Ioose 5.8 SOft_ i 24 Some: W 135 .
medinnt dense  16-29 medinm <3 58 »  Water level readings have been made In the drifl holes of
dense 30-49 Sff 913 A 3% fo 30% times and under eondifions stated on the boring logs.
yery dense 394+ Verystiff 1530 Fluctaations in the fevel of the groundwatermay acour
Hard a1 due to other factors than thoe present al the time
measuremesnts wese made. .
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Technical Drilling Services, Inc.
P.0. Box 10/2 Peter Drive, Sterling, Ma 01364

TEL {278) 42?;00('35 FAX (978) 422-0005

INSPECTOR:
O TEACIDATE e T T T | WA TR TR
Faley & weard 411913 TBA0S B3 5
&3 Great Roml PR Dos s ; WELL TYD RELT DEPEL o MG TYPE
Magiard, WA HELWT Fegrwedl N wei]
Treap 3070000 U Dive Memper!, T 38GH 0 e 4T
Sample | Depthof { Casing Depilr iy Pesl BWEP!;?;M Recovery I SOIL DESCRIPIION
Shumber | Sample | Blows | ™o To. i
e
S g2 2.3-1-2 W Dy, brown, very loose opseil
>
5 .
52 5.7 3-Hud-4 T Wet, dazlcbrowen, very lopse erganicpeat
T
7
ie
S53 10712 2-1-3-1 10 Wel. durk Brown, very loose orgenic peat
12"
End of B-168 a1 127
No-well installed
Waler ab: 5 aipon compielion
PENETRATION RESISTANCE PROPORTIONS USED! RERMARKS?
140 LB, Wi falling 367 on 2" 0.0 Ssmpler Trace: 8%1010% L, The yratification fines reprosont tre approximate
Cohesionless Density (Riows/ly Lehesive Consistency (Blows/t) | .. 10% 1o 20% houndary betsveen o1l types and (e rapsition may be
very Joose [ very soft 523 ’ gradual,
léose 55 sodt x4 Some: 20% toBsg
mediern dense 10-29 miedium stifl 38 »  Water level readings bave besn made in the diill holes.of
. dense 3049 Shif 913 And: Bt times and wnder conditions stated on the boring logs.
very dense 5o+ Very sufl 15-30 Fluctuations in the level of the groundwater may occny
Hard 3+ diie Lo other factors than thosepresent atthe time
. measurements were pade.
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Yankee Engineering & Testing, Inc.

Letter of Transmittal
- . DATE: [05/03/13 |JOB NO#| 98126
TO:  Haley & Ward, Inc. ATTN: |Mr. Scott Milter {e-mail) '
25 Fox Road CLIENT |[Haley & Ward, Inc.
Waltham, MA 02154 _ JOB: |Playfield Subsurface Szamples

We Are Sending You The Following Information:

o Shop Drawings t1-Attached o Copy of Letter r Samples
0 Under Separate Cover o1 Prinis & Test Reports o Specifications
CGPIRS DATE(S) REPORT Ok TEST PATA DESCRIPTION
3 05/01/13 Gradation Test Results (8-3/2-8, §-2/3-3, 5-2/8-6)
2 05/01/13 Gradation Test Resuits (8-4/D-5, 5-3/D-3)

“These Test Reports Are Being Transmitted As Checked Below:

o For Your Approyal o As Requested .0 Approved As Noted

o For Review & Comment #® For Your Use o Approved As Submitied
REMARKS:

COPIES:

SIGNED: f??/fmm/f %@W

3 The Reforenced Exclosres %an&mm&m@wmmdy !

10 MASON STREETZWORCESTER, MA = 01609 -
phone S08-831-7904  fax 508-831-7388



Particle Size Distribution Report
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GRAIN SIZE - mm, _
% +3" % Gravel ’ % Sand % Siit. | % Clay
0.0 24.8 70.4 4.8
SIEVE | PERGENT | SPEC” | PASS? Material Descript?b.n |
SIZE FINER PERCENT | {X=NO) Black Sandy Peat
378" 1000 Due {o limited sample size and fings the hyvdrometer and
#a 752 atterberg limits tests were not performed on this sample
#10 30.5 o
#20 3.3 PL= NP MRS o
#40 8.6 - g "
#50 7.6 Coeflicients
#60 6.7 Dgg= 5.9941 Dgp= 3.5513 Dgp= 2.9709
#100 57 Dag= 1.9759 Di5= 1.0031 Dig= 0.5666
#3200 4.8 Co= 627 Cp= 194
Classification
USCS= §w AASHTO= A-l1-a
Remarks :
Sample submitted by client (Andrew Roche) on 4/26/13
Organic Content = 68% - Based upon the color and high
organic content, this sample is primarily peat.
= {no specification provided} .
Sample No.: 8-3 Source of Sample: Playfield Subsurface Samples Date: 5/1/13
Location: 2-8 Elevi/Depth: 10-12'BEG
YANKE'E ENGINEERING { Client: Haley and Ward, Inc.
Projéect: Haley and Ward, Inc.
. Various Projects
& TESTING, iNC' Project No: 98129

Tested By: AKIKN

Checked By: WJP




Particle Size Distribution Report
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GRAIN SIZE ~mm. .
% +3" % Gravel % Sand. % Silt | %Clay
0.0 135 75.9 10.6
SIEVE | PERCENT SPEC” | PASS? Material Deseription
SIZE FINER PERCENT | (X=HO) Black sty sand some oiganics trace gravel
3/4" 1600 Due'to limited fines, hydronteter and atterberg limits testing
VA §8.0 were not performed on this sample
3/3" 87.3 Atisrbera Limits
fd 86.5 PL= NP RT3 A e
#10 76.9 = 8 =2
#20 577 Coefficients ,
#40 41.1 Dgs= 3.7984 Dgp= 0.9322 Dgg= 8.6227
#50 334 Dag= 02615  Dig= 0.1012 Dig=
#60 289 u= Cg=
#100 20.5 I
V.2 Clagsification
#2060 - 186 USCS= SP-SM AASHTO= A-1-b
. : . Remarks
Sample submitted by olient{Andrew Roche) on 4/26/13
Organie Content = 17.5% - Based upon the organic content
and calor this sample is pariially "peat"

¥ (ao specification provided)

Sample No.: 52 Source of SBample: Playfield Subsurface Samples Dafe: 5/1/13
Logation: 3-8 Elev./Depth: 5-7 BEG
YAN KEE ENG'NEERING g Client: Haley and Ward, Inc.

& TESTING, INC.

Project: Haley and Ward, inc,
Various Projects

Project No: 98129

Tested By: AK/KN

Checked By: W.P




Particle Size Distribution Report
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100 1 0.1 001 0n0I
GRAIN SIZE - mm.
% +3" % Gravel % Sznd . %St | %Clay
0.0 _ 37.9 435 18.6
SIEVE | PERCENT | SPEC | PASS? | | Material Description
SIZE FINER PERCENT | (X=NO) Gray/black silty sand mmd gravel little organies
L 100.0
374" 82.6
3{}%.1 ;gg _ Atterberg Limits L
#4 61 PL= NP L= NV  Pi= NP
#10 52.6 Coeffigients
#20 434 Dgg= 20.1961  Dgg= 3.3886 Dgp= 1.5653
40 35.9 Dzp= 02402 Dqs= Dip=
#50 325 Co= Cc=
#60 304 . .
- - Classification
#100 25.5 s oy | Rl e A
200 186 USCS= SM AASHTO= A-l-b
. Remarks
- Sample submitied by client {Andrew Rochej on 47/26¥13
Organic Content = 6.3% by wel ght of solids
* (no specification provided) - SR,
Sample No.: 82 Source of Sample: Playficid Subsurface Samples Date: 5/1/13
Location: S-6 Elev./Depth: 5-7 BEG
YANKEE ENGINEERING | S, Heeend e o
' : i Project: Haley and Ward, Inc.
& TE STBNG HN C Various Projects
’ . { Project No: 98129

Tested By: AK/KN

Checked By: WJP




Pamcée Size Distribution Report
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GRAIN SIZE - rm.
% +3* % Gravel % Sand j % Siit % Giay
0.0 25.2 69,2 [ 5.6
SIEVE | PERCENT SPEC.” . PASS? Material Descrigtion
SIZE FINER | PERCENT @ (X=NO) Gray ni/c sand some gravel trace silt
3/4" 1000 Drue to Hmited fines, hydrometer ind dttérberg limits wstmg
1720 958 were not performed on this sample
348" 88.4 Atterb Linits
4 8 PL= NP ALt e
#10 520 " -
#20 27.0 Coefficients i
#40 15.1 Dgg= 8.2376 Dgg= 2.6173 D5p= 1.8755
#50 12.4 Dag= 0.9577 Dis= 0.4190 Dy 0.1915
#60 113 Cy= 13.67 Co= 1.83
#100 25 N
s ’ Classification
#200 5.6 USCS= SW-SM AASHTO= A-i-b
Remarks
Sample submitted by client {Andrew Roche) on 4/26/13

" (no specification provided)

Source of Sample:

Playfield Subsurface Bamples Date: 57113

Sample No.: 54
Location: D-5 Elev./Depth: 15-17 BEG
: Client: Taley and Ward, Ine.
YANKEE ENG{NEERENG Project: Haley and Ward, Inc.
' ' Various Projects
& TEST!NG! lNC' Project No: 98129

Tested By: AK

Checked By: WJP




Particle Size Distribution Report
s £25 885 4 ¢ ggg 8 GEE
100 T TR T T T T T T |
I : IR AN i f I I I
| L 1 1 1 |
50 : .
INHEIEEE TINENEEl
RIS IR IR LN AR
80 1 B e T
Do R TN e
I | Peb b i I LT T
% ! 3 RN I ! { ‘r._.}i i
- 60 i e ] i =yt
Z - : :
[ I E Pl I Bl ?\ [
E 4 I RIR NN i Lol N
& T En T e L 1L
10 [ RN AN | Eild| i
S 40 WUERN G T i : j 2 1 W |
& I ] IR SR RN | . iR
_ | i 111l L 1] ] Ife L RN
3¢ 1T }1 BRI ER IR :
[ | 168 13 | gl R oI R .
26 [ oleh i 1 b | ! (AR A | ,\K_
[ [ B I | : Bl boval e ;
IREREER IR NIN I N IR R o8
W — S T é R ' -~
Lo I { NN R T )
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60 T30 1 K] a.0f 0.001
, GRAIN SIZE - rm, _ .
% +3" % Gravel % Sand % Fines
i Coatso Fing _|Coarse! Medium Fing ‘ st Clay
0.0 0.8 14.9 &3 130 28.3 31.0 6.3
SIEVE PERCENT SPEC" | PASS? Watérial Deggription
SIZE FINER PERCENT | [X=NOj Gray silty sand little eiavel
" 180.0 silty sand ({fines were ton-plastic)
34 190.0
%‘/[ It géé - ' Atierberq_!.imits
#4 35;~1 PL= NP LL= NV Pl= NP
#10 788 Coeffigienis _
#20 723 Dgs= 46870 Dpg= 0.2765 Dgg= 0.1528
#40 658 Dap= 6.0405 0078 Byp= 0.0040
#50 61.2 C;f 65.35 148 i
g&% ig‘;' . LClussification o= A
2200 175 , UsSCs= sM AASHTO= A-4{0)
- Remarks .
Sample submitted by ciient (Andrew Roche} on 4/26/13
Atterberg limits were attempted, fines were non-plastic
Sample exibited moderate dilatency
i (i $pecification provided) : :
Sampie No.: 8-3 Source of Sample: Playfield Subsurface Sariples Date: 5/1/13
Location: D-3 Elev./Depthr 10-12'BEG
' | Project: Haley and Ward, Inc.
& TESTING. INC i Various Projects
4y AN i Project No: 98129

Tested By: AK/KN Checked By: WJP




vard, Inc.

B
feil mnd Envirenmental Englneers sCipnt Sondos and Enplneering Bxcellence. Sincs 18377

Site Visit Summary

Date: April 17,2013

Location: Reynolds Playground, Marblehead, MA
By: Scott A. Miller, PE

Scott Miller conducted a site visit to Reyniolds Playground off Hood's Lane in Marblehead, Massachusetts.
The purpose of the visit was to observe the presence and condition of wetland resources on the town
owned recreation site.

The recreation field slopes generally to the west from Hood’s Lane to a low point at the western property
fline toward Lincoln Avenue. The site is bounded by residential uses to the south and southwest then
industrial uses to the east and north east. A boat storage yard is located to the west with open space to
the north.

Surface run off drains to a low point on the site to the west at the property line. The adjacent property is
elevated by several feet to form a boat storage yard. This creates a shallow impoundment with no
apparent outlet. A defined waterway does exist to the north of the site running from Hood's Lane to
Lincoln Avenue. This waterway is separated by from the site impoundment by upland areas. There is no
surface water path from the impoundment fo the waterway. The subject site therefore does not contain
wetland resources bordering a waterway.

Wetland vegetation does exist on the site within the impoundment. Wetland flags A-1 through A-7 were
placed on the site to define the edge of the wetland vegetation. The line is predominantly defined by the
edge of the managed field turf and the sloped bank to the adjacent property. Again, as this area does not
directly border a waterway, it is not subject to protection under 310 CMR 10.00 and the Wetlands
Protection Act.

Isolated lands subject to flooding are also protected by 310 CR 10.00. These are areas that do not
border a waterway but contain at will store at least a quarter acre foot at least once per year. The stored
water must also have an average depth in excess of six inches. While this analysis relies upon anecdotal
information to determine the annual flooding depth, it does not appear as though the site has sufficient
area and depth to contain isolated land subject to flooding.

Interpretation of the application of 310 CMR 10.00 can be somewhat subjective with the local
Conservation Commission having the authority to determine the delineation of wetland resource areas.
We recommend that an Abbreviated Notice of Resource Area Delineation be filed with the commission
defining on site wetland resources, if any. This filing would be an initial phase of the site planning process
to firmly establish any site restrictions required to protect wetland resources.

6% Grep: Rosd, Suite 200, Mavnars, BMA 917542087
Phone: {§7E) 648. 6020
Emait: hwi@halayward.com » Wepn www haleyward.com
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As of: 4/24/2013
Campers ;
Week 1 21
Week 2 38
Week 3 40
Week 4 29
Week 5 29
Week 6 33
Week 7 30
Total
Camp/CIT
TOTAL for .
SEASON 228 | 310 337

Wk 1: . : ” "
Participants | 21 0 _ 31 0 a2 0 -
Cost $75 45 §75 g5 | §75 $45
TOTAL 1,575 0 2,325 4] 2,400 O
Wk 2-7:
Participants

.m\H\NcHw - 5/8/2013 5/15/2013 5/21/2013 5/28/2013 6/7/2013
Campers | Cit | Campers | Cit | Campers | Cit | Campers | Cit | Campers | Cit | Campers | Cit-
31 32| o 37 41 R 51,
52 |- 54 _ 67 _ 2
54 62| :
3 aa
41 43
42 46 |
39 a4 1] a9

08 1z | 325 12 | 350

s | S
P |
LB

R || R RO [ O

B | B A
(93]
(8]

o lo|olminin(nloit

220

7] RS (o | B O

a13 | 13 | a3 | 13 | 466 | 15 | 480 | 16

496

53 | 0
3.975 .

199 16 | 267 24 | 293 12

5100 $75 | $100  $75 | 100 875
TOTAL 19,900 $600 | 26,700 5900 29,300  $900

427 16

$100 |
ATT00

Camp/CIT
Totals - $21,475 | ¢
Total

Income -
Staff Cost -49,759.40

$46,475

o 29925 446,450

29.759.40 2975940

2975040 | -29,759.40

Loss/Profit | _ _ : ,
Approx. -7,684.40 S1B5.60 .1 2,840.70 £5.245.60

613,390.60 | $16,690.60




Recreation Commission Meeting
June 11, 2013
Superintendent’s Report

Devereux Beach ,
We received one bid for the Devereux Beach float hauler position from Dave Haley. [ would like
to ask for a vote to award the contract for winter float hauling at Devereux Beach to Marblehead
Marine Construction Inc of Marblehead, for a fee of two thousand ($2000.00}) for a year, August
2013 - July 2014 -and authorize the chairman to sign on behalf of the board

We have a full scasonal maintenance staff on at the beach trimming, mowing, painting, sweeping
and cleaning the parking lots. The full time and seasonal staff began to instail the boardwalks
tast week (finishing up today) and will put out the signs and handicap access maits later this

week., . :

We have some changes going on at the beach that will take place over the next few weeks. The
beach attendant shed is being painted and the “snow roof” will be removed and re-shingled. The
planters as you enter the beach are being replaced and will be painted a more welcoming color
and a local garden group is going to care for the planters the rest of the summer. We will also be
adding a bench and large planter to the bathroom building walkway.

We are moving the shower out of the parking lot for safety reasons and locating it next to the
Lime Rickey’s bathrooms. There will be new boardwalk that will lead people to the playground,
resident lot and the sidewalk from the new shower area. A new shower unit was purchased and
will consist of two shower heads and two foot washers and sealed valves to help keep out sand

and weather.

Athletic Fields / Parks
The high school sports season is over and I have contacted and heard back from all of the youth

sports leagues on their anticipated summer schedules. We will be turning over the baseball and
softball infields in the next two weeks in preparation for their sumumer seasons.

Summer Hours
Looking over the building schedule for the summer I noticed there is not a lot of use in the

building before 7:00 p.m. and nothing on Tuesdays. I am proposing to change the hours of
operation for the summer months to save money. The reduced hours/days would still allow
plenty of time / space for people to rent rooms for meetings and events. If they need more space
than is available we can always schedule someone to work the shift. T am recommending the
following summer evening hours: Tuesday, Wednesday and Thursday, 6:30 —10:00 p.m.

Security Cameras _
We have been looking at different options for security cameras id :
Community Center. We compared a multiple-camera system, with-a=me, -maintenance Cost-
with a Q-Star motion activated flash camera system with wireless conmnectivity. 1 am
recommending we pursue the Q-star system as it allows much more flexibility. (see handout)

New Business
s 1 met with a very motivated group of Dog Park users who would like to be involved n
keeping the park clean and improving the facilities. I will invite them to a meeting in
July.
e The Danvers Recreation summer program, Project Sunshine, will be returning this
summer to use Devereux Beach on Monday afternoons begioning July 15. Betsy
Ganglani and members of St. Stephens will again be providing tunch for the children.



Old Business
¢ Lynne Breed is working on a concept for a new pavilion at Chandler Hovey with Walter

Jacob and his Landscape Architect. She is hoping to attend a meeting in T uly

o Gatchell Lights — I met with representatives from Musco Lighting, Rick Macomber and
jay Anderson (MMLD) at Gatchell Playground last week. The MMLD has removed the
old poles and service and is ready to install two new poles for the new lights. The new
lights will be purchased from State Contract and the electrical work will have to be put
out to bid. T am working with Rick Macomber on the specs.

s Still waiting to hear back from MHS softball coaches on availability for site walk.

Next Meéﬁng: June 25, 20137



Date Cuote #
TELCHMNDOLOGY i
2730 Monterey Street 61072013 12353
Suite 106
Torrance, CA 90503
(310)294-8194
Warblehead Parks & Recreation
Brendan Egan
10 Flumphrey St
Marbichead, MA 01945
Contact: Brendan Egan
Tel: (781) 631-3350
E-mail: eganb@marblehead.org Terms Rep FOB
Net 30 GS Torrance, CA
ftem Description Oty Unit Price Total
FC-880 SX FlashCAM-880 SX Digital Vandalism Deterrent Systern 6,039.96 6,039.96
with Wireless Download
System is powered by Sotar
Each System includes:
1 - Wall mounting bracket
1 - RF Keyfob controller
1 - Battery Charger
1 - 2.0 Gigabyte Secure Digital Memory Card
1 - Quick Move Adapter
FC SX -DB2 FlashCAM SX -DB2 Decoy System 301.24 602.48
The outside appzarance of this unit ts similar to a
FlashCAM SX -880, but it does not include any
components. Price includes a Wall mounting bracket.
Lot - mounting tools (1 per order)
QMA Quick Move Adapter (for use with the Wall Mount 35.26 141.04
. Bracket) -
‘Warranty 1 year 0.00 0.00
Shipping - Starter ... | Shipping (Non-Taxable) for Starter Pack 145.00 145.00
NOTE: GSA Schedule 84 Quote Valid for 30 Days
Sales Tax (0.0%) $0.00
Total $6,928.48

[Please calt Greg Scoti at (3101 294-8194 x 112

We are 2 veteran owned snall business!
Our GSA Contract Number is: GS-07F-03551) - Schedule §4
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System is SOLAR CHARGED, PORTABLE, SIMPLE TO INSTALL

Wireless downioad of pictures onto a iaptop compuiar
Customer Hardware Reguirement for Wireless Downioad: A laptop computer with 802.11b wire-
less capability and either Microsoft Windows 2000, XP, Vista or Windows 7 operating system

Operating range: Up to 100 feet

“Sensor with Variable Trigger Options - adjustable sensor delays to reduce

Sens@ng device: :
' faisg’triggers

Camera: 14-16 megapixeis Digital Camera resolution (depending on availability)

Bright Flash: Proprietary design. Captures night time images and acts as deterrence
: (Can be disabled.)

Camerz Memory: 2.0 Gigabyte Secure Digit_a!_r Memory Card
Photographs pér event: User selectabie 1, 2, Bor 4
Optical Zoom: Four selectable discrete ranges

Keyfob Control Modes:
ARM - stays armed until changed
SENSOR - Arms at dusk; disarms at dawn
DISARM - stays disarmed until changed
DOWNLOAD — Wireless download of picturé files
TEST - Test system features

Delayed Arm: 0 - 8 hours from dusk (user selectable}

Delayed Take: Can be set for 20 seconds or 60 seconds

Voice output: Supports up to 14 second voice message

Voice record: Pushbutton controls suppert recording and playback of voice messages

Remote controi: 5-button keyfob to change modes, allow status reporting and reset photo counter

rRemote control range: 75 feet
System Status reporting: Via voice prompts and audible beep code
Test Modes: Test daylight sensor; motion sensor field-of-view test and systemn test

Sets camera lens to allow photographing reflective surfaces. This allows the camera

license mode: Ve SU g
to capture a license piaté number more than 250ft away i TOTAL DARKNESS

System Power: Solar Panel (with 30 Ampere Hour rechargeable battery)

Case! 16 gauge steel with bullet resistant Lexan covering the camera lens

Mounting: Heavy-duty (removal resistant) wall bracket. C-Clamp parapet mounting optional
Dimensicns: H: 6.81" W: 10.21" D: 11.25" WEIGHT: 20 LBS.

CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION - DO NOT REDISTRIBUTE

Fax: 310.781.1025%  www.gstartech.com
FCSX, wiS/Q23

O-Star Technotogy 2730 Monterey Street, Suite #106  Torrance, CA 00503 Tel: 310.294.8194



880SX Starter Pack:

‘25'.OG¥B, SD Card X 1
Battery charger x 1

- Chainx 1

e RF 5 Button Keyfob contt

, {CD-ROM - SX Link softwa
- wireless. down-isadmg X 1
Users Ma -

Q-Star Techmology 2730 Monterey St., #1066 Torrance, CA 90502 310.294.8194 www . gstartech.com FOSXSPAS12



Town of Marblehead Recreation & Parks Department
Application for park permit

APPLICATION date: APPLICANT (name of person paying for permit):
L-b- 13 LHEEML BooTs [Fof ST STEFREN'S Ut CHu@os )

[NSURANCE REQUIREMENT FOR ALL WEDDINGS & LARGE EVENTS:
{(EPLEASE CONTACT YOUR INSURANCE PROVIDER OR RENTAL COMPANY FOR ASSISTANCE)

+ IMPORTANT: A copy of & 1 million cceurrence / 3 million aggregate insurance certificate naming the Town of Marblehead as an additional insured /s
REQUIRED ic be provided with the request at the time of apolication .

EVENT Day & Date: Sy spuods™S (K SULY & AUy Zetl

TIME OF EVENT {begin & end up fo 3 hours; INCLUDES sel up & clean upj:

Tty T,k 2,28 2 hus 4,11,18,25 GribS ~ 81 3o AR,

EVENT DESCRIPTION & expecied attendance (use a;;;ir'er age if needed;: a?i‘; E& &%&jgﬁgéma Coc THE PRET T-tF SUMMER],
: v P e - 1§ STLE -~ THIS 1% W : =

POESTT seEe uE T LR laoLn A (F FEES CownD BE BT Threw You

FACILITY REQUESTED (NOTE: Any parking fess are NGT inciuded ir: the pen_ni! Ffee): .
DENERED L SBEAcH ~ elther banbique o Gualuld FPracitoma

: Devereux beach - Bevereux beach - | Gerry Plavground (on Wedding ceremonies:
Available Facilities: | barbeque pavilion Garfield Pavilion Stramski Way) Chandler Hovey, Crocker Other
. {2 grills in season) | {2 grills in season) {2 grills in season) Fark, or Castle Rock
seci;f;d::;ﬁt_ $25.00 Due at time of appiication '
* ' - $100.00 fee;
Resident fee: $25.00 Due upon approval Insurance required with
N ident ' | ALL applications (see | o> based an request
Of - restiems $50.00 Due at time of application ap e (*see note); please
security deposit: : M’ . describe on another page
Nor - resident fea:’ $50.00 Due upon approval No secunt_y deposit
rerm— - required
atered even L j - .
(Clambake, etc.) $2 per person; minimum $100.00 - $50 Security Deposit . )
ecurity deposit and fee.

PAYMENT: Please submit 2 separate checks made out to “The Town of Marbiehead™ for the s
The security deposit check will be destrayed once the area is checked fo ensure all trash was removed from the property.
APPROVAL: Appilications must be made during regular business hours. Standard applications fake 1 - 3 business days to approve.

Cnly 1 standard permit for up to 3 hours of use allowed per day per applicant.
* Note: special requests determined by the Board at their next meeting, including fee amounts and any restrictions.

CANCELLATIONS / REFUNDS: requests must be in writing at least 5 business days before event {sorry, no "rain out” refunds ).

RESTRICTIONS: Open fires (bonfires) and aficoholic beverages are prohibited on property under the jurisdiction of the
Recreation & Parks Department (Code of the Town of Marblehead § 236-1.) .

I is expressly understood and agreed that the policies of the Recreation & Parks Commission as described above are to be striclly
complied with, and that the undersigned hereby assumes full responsibility for any damages to or loss of Town properly in consequence
of such use of the accommodations described above, and engages to make the same good without expense to the Town, and the
undersigned further agrees to pay promptly such charges as may be made for the accommodations requested.

Request fee waiver(s) due fo P
hardship ? (waivers determined at y [ NO
next Board meeting) - C/b-b e Cone erlrm—

OFFICE USE: Signaturefof appheant 7

Insurance required

. - -’P H 1 -
Park detail required? Police detail (wedding, large

(see detail sheet) [needed? (631-1212) LHeEuL  Bests ;

‘ event)? !
YES {NQD YES{NO) - YES Name (Piease print clearly)
(3125 per unif) §$ ) $
bl ELws ST
Detait fee Usage fee | oOtherfee Address
: 8- LT LB
Dates paid and check number(s) Telephone

Approved by:

Superintendent, Recreation & Parks Department Date approved

sl by Beant - {'/W



Town of Marbiehead Recreation & Parks Department
Application for park permit

.APPLICATEON date: APPLICANT (niame of person paying for permit):
. 5

Q ‘:-.f;? 3 Collvrn Donen

INSURANCE REQUIREMENT FOR ALL WEDDINGS & LARGE EVENTS:
(PLEASE CONTACT YOUR INSURANCE PROVIDER OR RENTAL COMPANY FOR ASSISTANCE)

* IMPORTANT: A copy of a 1 million occurrence / 3 million aggregate insurance certificate naming the Town of Marblehead as an additional insured is
REQUIRED Io be provided with the request at the lime of application . -

EVENT Day & Date: TIME OF EVENT (beuin & end up to 3 hours; INCLUDES set up & clean up):

June K =0, ’Z-S,’?’?/ﬁh; Z, S \? W (() _ ﬁ

EVENT DESCRIPTION & expected atiéndande (use ahother page if needed):

Rodoa\\ G er e

FACILITY REQUESTED (NOTE: Any parking fees are NOT included in the perrit fee):
Seasida Pule

Devereux beach - Devereux beach - | Gerry Playground (on Wedding ceremonies:
Available Facilities: | barbeque pavilion Garfield Pavilion Stramski Way) Chandler Hovey, Crocker Other
(2 grills in season) {2 grills in season) {2 grills in season) Park, or Castle Rock
seci:fif;d::;zsi t: $25.00 Due at time of applicaﬁon
— - $100.00 fee;
Resident fee: $25.00 Due upon approval Insurance required with

Fees based on request

Non - residents ALL applications (see

. : $50.00 Due at time of application (*see note); please
d : . i .
security deposit abt?ve o describe on another page
Non - resident fee: $50.00 Due upon approval No securlt.y deposit
required

Catered event

{Clambake, etc.)

$2 per person; minimum $100.00 - $50 Security Deposit

PAYMENT: Please submit 2 separate checks made out to "The Town of Marblehead" for the security deposit and fee.
The security deposit check will be destroyed onge the area is checked to ensure all trash was removed from the property.

APPROVAL: Applications must be made during regular business hours. Standard applications take 1 - 3 business days to approve.
Only 1 standard periit for up o 3 hours of use alfowed per day per applicant. -
* Note: special requests determined by the Board at their next meeting, including fee amounts and any restrictions.

CANCELLATIONS / REFUNDS: requests must be in writing at least 5 business days before event (sorry, no "rain out" refunds ).

RESTRICTIONS: Open fires (bonfires) and alcoholic beverages are prohibited on property under the jurisdiction of the

Recreation & Parks Department (Code of the Town of Marblehead § 236-1.)

It is expressly understood and agreed that the policies of the Recreation & Parks Commission as described above are o be strictly
complied with, and that the undersigned hereby assumes full responsibility for any damages fo or loss of Town properly in consequence
of such use of the accommodations described above, and engages to make the same good without expense to the Town, and the
undersigned further agrees to pay promptly such charges as may be made for the accommodations requested.

Request fee wai#er(s) due to TN
hardship ? (waivers determined at | I NO ! _
next Board meeting) _ _ o
OFFICE USE: ) Signature of applicant
Park detail required? Police detall Infﬁgr;?:gre.}g%t:d -
(see detail sheet) | needed? (631-1212) svent? C/Q o !Dwm o~
YES/NO YES /NO YES /NO Name (Please print clearly)
{$125 per unit) [§ . $
| (3 Qt’_cut(/\ U—Eq\r\lamif
Detail fee Usage fee . Other fee Address J
2Bi-25Y-YHe7Y
Dates paid and check number{s) Telephone
Approved by:
Superintendent, Recreation & Parks Department Date approved

5K bu Bowdd - ©/01



Town of Marblehcad Recreation & Parks Department
Application for park permit

APPLICATION gate: ) APPLICANT (name of person paying for permit): } R o
I3 s e . - .
Sz g3 222 sA Dot

INSURANCE REQUIREMENT FOR ALL WEDDINGS & LLARGE EVENTS:
{PLEASE CONTACT YOUR INSURANGCE PROVIDER OR RENTAL COMPANY FOR ASSISTANCE}

* IMPORTANT: A copy of a 1 million occurrence / 3 million aggregate insurance certificate naming the Town of Marblehesd as an additional insured /s
| REQUIRED o be provided with the request at the time of application .

EVENT Day & Date: -EJ’\ TIME OF EVENT (begin & end up fo 3 hours; INCLUDES set up & clean upi:

SEATULDAY TULY b A — \p it

EVENT DESCRIPTION & expected attendance {use anoifrer page if needed);

, I 5 ‘
Dlrtndian ooty [ Sheed nsc ks

FACILITY REQUESTED (NOTE: Any parking fees are NOT included in the permil fee);

WD alpE Einiy

Devereux beach - Devereux beach - | Gerry Playground {on Wedding ceremonies:
Avaitable Facilities: barbeque paviiion Garfield Pavilion Stramski Way) Chandier Hovey, Crocker Other
. (2 grills in season) | {2 orills in season) {2 grills in season} Park, or Castle Rock
secizf;d;:;zsi - $25.00 Due at time of appiicaﬁon
: ' , $100.00 fee;
Resident fee: $25.00 Due upon approval Insurance reguired with
- - : . ALL applications (see Fees based on request
lon - residents. $50.00 Due at time of application *-QL——Lb : {"see note); please
urity deposit: M’ . describe on another page
Non - resident fee: © $50.00 Due upon approval No Secu“t_y deposit
= < reguired
atered event .
: 100.00 - j i
Ciambake. otc. $2 per person; minimum $100.00 - $50 Security Deposit

PAYMENT: Please submit 2 separate checks made out to "The Town of Marblehead™ for the security deposit and fee.
The security deposit check will be destroyed once the area is checked ic ensure all trash was removed from the property.

APPROVAL: Applications must be made during regular business hours. Standard applications take 1 - 3 business days to approve.
Only 1 sfandard permit for up to 3 hours of use allowed per day per applicant.
* Note: special reguests determined by the Board at their next meeting, including fee amounts and any restrictions.

CANCELLATIONS / REFUNDS: requests must be in writing at least 5 business days before event {sorry, no “rain out” refunds ).

RESTRICTIONS: Qpen fires {bonfires! and alccholic beverages are prohibited on property under the jurisdiction of the
Recreation & Parks Department {Code of the Town of Marblehead § 236-1.)

ft is expressly understood and agreed that the policies of the Recreation & Parks Commission as described above are to be sirictly
complied with, and that the undersigned hereby assumes full responsibility for any damages fo or loss of Town property in consequence
of such use of the accommodations described above, and engages o make the same good without expense fo the Town, and the
undersigned further agrees fo pay promptly such charges as may be made for the accommodations requestfed.

Request fee waiver(s) due to '
i hardship 7 (waivers determined at YES / @ 7
| next Board meeting) . oz .i s i ‘_0(;)% T
OFFICE USE: ~< ™\, Signature of applicant
Park detail required?]  Police detail E”F\nﬁgf: r"'"lgr“jr:d
(see detail sheet) | needed? (631-1212) 9. g
o, event}?.
YES ¥NO\ vEs 1£0) YES LNO <
($125 per unit) S e $
Detaiifee | Usage fee Other fee
FEEL PR
Dates paid and check number(s) Telephone
Approved by:
Superintendent, Recreation & Parks Department Date approved



